Figure 1. ADS-953 Functional Block Diagram
REF
DAC
2 BIT 1 (MSB)
1  BIT 2
32   BIT 3
31   BIT 4
30   BIT 5

01 Apr 2011 MDA_ADS-953.B02 Page 5 of 6
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS INCHES (mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL
NUMBER
OPERATING
TEMP. RANGE
32-PIN
PACKAGE
ACCESSORIES
 ADS-953MC 0 to +70°C TDIP  ADS-B951* Evaluation Board (without ADS-951)
 ADS-953ME –40 to +110°C TDIP
Receptacles for PC mounting can be ordered through AMP Inc., Part # 3-331272-8 (Component Lead Socket), 32 required.
For availability of MIL-STD-883 product, contact DATEL.
1.62 MAX.
(41.15)
 0.92 MAX.
(23.37)
0.018 TYP.
(0.46)
1.50 TYP
(38.10)
0.100 TYP.
(2.54)
0.05 TYP.
(1.27)
0.175 TYP
(4.45)
0.05 TYP.
(1.27)
0.220 TYP.
(6.86)
0.90 TYP.
(22.86)
0.010 TYP.
(0.254)
Dimension Tolerances
     (unless otherwise indicated):
     2 place decimal (.XX) ±0.010 (±0.254)
     3 place decimal (.XXX) ±0.005 (±0.127)
Lead Material: Kovar Alloy
Lead Finish: 50 microinches (minimum)
     gold plating over 100 microinches
     (nominal) nickel plating
PIN 1 INDEX
0.05 TYP.
(1.27)
SEATING PLANE
* NOTE: The ADS-951 evalution board is used for the AD-953, as the ADS-951 and ADS-953, share a common pinout
ADS-953
18-Bit, 1MHz, Low-Distortion Sampling A/D Converters
. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other
technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not